

SRU STEELS LIMITED

CIN:-L17300DL1995PLC107286

Registered & Corporate Office:-11/598/1, Chawla Market, Patpar Ganj Road, Jheel Khuranja, Delhi – 110031

Email id: srusteels95@gmail.com; Website:-www.srusteels.in

Dated: January 20, 2025

To,
The Listing Department
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Affairs
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Reference: ISIN - INE425C01017; Scrip Code-540914; Symbol- SRUSTEELS

Sub: <u>Disclosure received under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI</u> (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we have been informed on 17th January, 2025 by Mr. Pranay Vaid (Managing Director) On Behalf of Sylph Technologies Limited a Shareholder, that Company has Acquired 10,000 equity shares on 17th January, 2025 representing 0.02 % of the equity share capital of the Company.

Accordingly, we furnish herewith the information as required under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in the prescribed Form C, which is enclosed,

You are requested to please take the same in your record.

Thanking you, Yours truly,

For SRU Steels Limited

HIMANSHU
RAJESHKUMAR
VYAS

Digitally signed by HIMANSHU
RAJESHKUMAR VYAS
Date: 2025.01.20 17:15:42
+05'30'

Himanshu Rajeshkumar Vyas Director DIN: 10867339

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: SRU Steels Limited

ISIN of the company: INE425C01017

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, Category PAN, of Person CIN/DIN, (Promoter/ & address with of the promoter						isposed	post-acquisition/ disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify		intimation to company	acquisition /disposal (on market/	the trade
contact nos.	group/desi gnated person/ Director s/immedia te relative to/others etc.)	securiti es (For	% of share holding	securities (For eg.	No. Value	se/sale	securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Converti	No. and % of shareh olding	From	То		preferential offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	

M G Road, Indore	Managing Director of Sylph Technologi es Limited	Equity Shares	70,83,9 40 and 11.81%	Equity Shares	10, 000	$1 \Omega \Omega \Omega$	Purchas e	Equity Shares	70,93,9 40 and 11.83 %	17/01/ 2025		17/01/202 5	On Market	Bombay Stock Exchan ge
---------------------	--	------------------	-----------------------------	------------------	------------	--------------------------	--------------	------------------	---------------------------------	----------------	--	----------------	--------------	---------------------------------

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Tra	Exchange on the trade executed	which w a s		
Type contract	of Contract specifications	Buy	Sell		

		Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

On Behalf of Sylph technologies Limited Shareholder

Pranay Digitally signed by Pranay Vaid Date: 2025.01.20 17:01:55 +05'30'

Pranay Vaid

Managing Director (DIN: 09816710)

Place: Indore

Date: January 20, 2025